
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:665
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2002
PRIVATE HOSPITALS RECOGANISED BY PSUS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the private hospitals in Delhi which have been recognized by the Public Sector Undertakings under his Ministry for the purpose of treatment of employees of these PSUs;

(b) the total amount paid by these PSUs to each of these hospitals during the last three years, PSU-wise, Hospital-wise and Year-wise;

(c) the details of hospitals which have been removed from the panel of the PSUs during the above period; and

(d) the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) to (d): The statement is given in Annexure enclosed.

ANNEXURE

Names of PSUs Names of Hospitals in Amount Paid (in Rupees) Names of Reasons under Ministry  N.C.T. of Delhi  during    Hospitals   for
of Petroleum &  recognised by PSUs.     removed   removal
Natural Gas    99-2000   2000-01 2001-02 from the
         Panels of
         PSUs

Gas  1.Sir Ganga Ram Hosptl. 3,62,294 1,63,20  3,94,572 1.Moolchand  Non-
Authority 2. Kolmet Hospital 14,277  50,830   3,375  Hospital. accept-of India Ltd.3. Batra Hospital 2,54,440 45,880   1,85,100   ance of

(GAIL) 4. Escorts Hearts  6,68,231 3,37,778 7,13,473 2.Mohinder general
 Institute & Res.Centre     Hospital terms &
 5. Orthonova Institute Nil  4,105   Nil    condit-of Advanced Surgery     3. Umkal ions
 & Research      Hospital
 6. Vasant Lok Hospital Nil  36,921   Nil
 7. National Heart  38,140  59,964   Nil
 Institute
 8. Jaipur Golden  41,707  23,651   Nil
 Hospital
 9. Mata Chanan Devi  87,003  8,895   1,78,503
 Hospital
 10.Shanti Mukund  Nil  Nil   18,821
 Hospital
 11. Dharamshila Cancer 1,31,527 93,068   Nil
 Hospital & Res. Centre

 Total       15,97,619 8,24,296  14,93,844

Engineers 1. Batra Hospital &  21,84,649 34,14,637 29,08,064 1.Dharamshila Increase
India Ltd  Medical Res. Centre     Cancer   in rates

(EIL) 2. Deepak Memorial  4,58,891  3,52,126  4,75,923 Hospital &  and poor


 Hospital & Medical      Research  response
 Research Centre Centre from
 3. Dharamshila Cancer 31,329   2,19,317  5,672   users for
 Hospital & Res. Centre      2.Shanti  the
 4. Escorts Heart  24,43,827 23,43,158 24,97,444 Mukand   services
 Institute & Research      Hospital of the
 Centre          hospital.
 5. Escorts Limited  1,05,789   1,30,619  75,061
 Medical Centre
 6. Gujarmal Modi  2,93,436   2,64,251   1,01,507
 Hospital & Research
 Centre
 7. Holy Angles Hospital 83,138    1,37,799   1,17,916
 8. Holy Family Hospital 6,30,241   6,54,327   9,21,394
 9. Indraprastha  34,35,848  55,90,672  28,00,396
 Apollo Hospital
 10. Jaipur Golden  15,22,959  11,96,357  11,28,152
 Hospital
 11. Kailash Hospital  29,656    60,393     3,58,809
 & Res. Centre limited
 12. Mata Chanan  11,90,758  8,36,850   7,99,910
 Devi Hospital
 13. Metro Hospital &  1,72,286   1,11,148   1,33,531
 Heart Institute
 14. Narender Mohan  29,937    96,138     1,11,728
 Hospital
 15. Noida Medical  3,08,366 1,22,951 8,13,070
 Center Limited
 16. Rajiv Gandhi  6,69,039 2,46,397 12,02,130
 Cancer Hospital
 17. Shanti Mukand 7,24,645 4,74,286 2,10,401
 Hospital
 18. Mool Chand   6,83,254 9,44,650 13,09,353
 Kharaiti Ram Hospital
 19. Sir Ganga   58,91,119 87,43,360 74,18,276
 Ram Hospital
 20. Sita Ram Bhartia  3,70,067 9,58,198 6,66,697
 Institute of Science
 & Research
 21. St. Stephen`s  84,103  86,061  2,54,111
 Hospital
 22. Sunderlal Jain  3,25,515 3,81,819 3,52,047
 Charitable Hospital
 23. Tirath Ram Shah  1,50,675 1,08,931 94,897
 Charitable Trust Hospital
 24. Unkal Hospital &  1,84,089 1,84,347 4,26,240
 MP Heart Research
 Institute
 25. Vasant Hospital  30,732  62,368  44,950
 26. Venu Eye Institute  2,82,599 2,30,345 2,90,277
 27. Yashoda Hospital 6,705  Nil  30,959

  Total  2,23,23,652 2,79,51,505 2,55,48,915

HPCL 1.Batra Hospital  7,24,158      7,62,376        1,90,002    Nil  Does not arise
 2. Indraprastha  12,67,966 12,39,125 12,83,529
 Apollo Hospital
 3. Shanti Mukand  1,16,410 1,29,556 1,33,761
 Hospital
 4. Maharaja Agarsain  4,63,947 2,48,172 10,31,714
 Hospital
 5. St.Stephen`s  1,04,453 22,250  1,22,004
 Hospital
 6. Mata Chanan Devi  3,46,538 3,19,099 1,90,756
 Hospital
 7. Jaipur Golden  2,51,816 2,32,393 1,96,907
 Hospital
 8. Jeewan Hospital  Nil  4,82,609 4,76,753
 9. Noida Medical Centre 1,97,751 1,49,762 28,154
 10. Metro Hospital &  Nil  Nil  15,000
 Heart Institute
 11. Kailash Hospital & Nil Nil Nil Medical Research Centre

   Total  32,75,288 @ 34,35,580 @ 36,25,426 @


    (@ Calender year wise for 1999, 2000 & 2001)

Chennai Sir Ganga Nil Nil Nil Nil Does not arise.
Petroleum Ram Hospital Corporation  (from
Limited  01.10.2001)

(CPCL)

IOC 1. Sir Ganga Ram Hospl. 1,41,45,589 1,44,07,602   1,83,51,362  Nil  Does not arise.
 2. Moolchand Khairati  8,05,089 6,35,257 13,11,509
 Ram Hospital
 3. Holy Family Hospital 10,15,069  8,00,877 6,66,933
 4. Tirathram Shah  2,62,949 4,08,628 1,30,970
 Charitable Trust Hosptl.
 & Nursing Home
 5.St.Stephen`s Hospital 2,57,714 2,79,238 7,31,056
 6. Batra Hospital &  41,95,075 52,81,320 86,48,504
 Research Centre
 7. Dr. B.K.L. Kapur  Nil   Nil  Nil
 Memorial Hospital
 8. Sunder Lal Jain  2,62,642 1,88,247 1,89,870
 Charitable Hospital
 9. Deepak Memorial  2,61,926 3,44,801 3,64,216
 Hospital & Medical
 Research Centre
 10. Escort Heart  60,83,794 60,19,219 79,84,230
 Institute
 11. National Heart  2,86,403 1,73,643 1,24,294
 Institute
 12. Jaipur Golden  17,58,518 31,49,562 23,53,305
 Hospital
 13. Mata Channan  12,93,958 11,28,884 7,41,721
 Devi Hospital
 14.  Anand Hospital 1,43,168 56,310  2,92,775
 15. Indraprashta Apollo 1,06,11,721 1,69,73,076 1,97,98,606
 Hospital
 16. Rajiv Gandhi Cancer 16,68,690 22,60,700 39,33,797
 Institute
 17. Maharaja  Agrasen 4,93,819 20,12,585 15,44,552
 Hospital
 18. Vimhans   78,102  3,56,038 6,60,825
 19. Mahendra Hospital  54,400  5,03,905 5,39,833
 20. Pushpawati   23,924  1,54,524 1,76,723
 Singhania Research
 Institute
 21. Holi Angles  Nil  71,039  1,32,969
 Hospital
 22. Sita Ram Bhartiya  3,72,814 4,89,232 4,59,725
 Institute of Science
 & Research Centre
 23.  Indian Spinal  33,985  89,016  45,081
 Injuries Centre
 24. Kalra Hospital  33,637  74,588  2,87,254
 25. Shanti Mukund 1,16,662 1,90,330 5,02,608
 Hospital

 26. Sant Parmanand Nil Nil 14,350
 Hospital
 27. Dharamshila Cencer 89,305  2,01,093 3,62,304
 Hospital

  Total   4,43,48,953 5,62,49,714 7,03,49,372

Bongaigaon
Refinery &
Petrochemicals
Ltd. (BRPL)

 1. Sir Ganga Ram  Nil  Nil  Nil    Nil  Does not arise.
 Hospital
 2. Moolchand Khairati Nil Nil Nil


 Ram Hospital & Ayurvedic Research Institute
 3. Batra Hospital  12,84,507 10,55,117 5,16,997
 4. Holy Family Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 5. Deepak Memorial Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 6. Tirath Ram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 7. Shyam Lal Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 8. Girdharial Maternity Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 9. St. Stephen`s Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 10. Escorts Heart Nil Nil Nil
 Institute
 11. Sunderlal Jain Nil Nil Nil Charitable Hospital
 12. Jaipur Golden Trust Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 13. National Heart  3,95,015 24,720  1,94,996
 Institute
 14. Dr. B.L. Kapur Nil Nil Nil
 Memorial Hospital
 15. Indraprastha  1,04,930 1,89,876 9,06,749
 Appollo Hospital
 16. Metro Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 17. Gujar Mal Modi Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital

   Total  17,84,452 12,69,713 16,18,742

ONGC 1. Anand Hospital  6,53,431 4,78,979 2,55,967    Nil  Does not arise.
 2. Batra Hospital &  1,32,76,033 1,74,55,434    1,26,96,325
 Medical Research Center
 3. Deepak Memorial  70,071  1,84,003 52,371
 Hospital & Med
 Research Center
 4. Dharamshila Cancer Nil Nil 1,40,606
 Institute
 5. Escort Heart  73,72,032 69,37,338 85,26,493
 Institute & Research
 Center
 6. Escorts Hospital & Nil Nil 98,535
 Research Centre Limited
 7. Holy Angles Hospital Nil Nil 61,221
 8. Holy Family Hospital 2,41,366 1,11,423 5,64,735
 9. Indian Spinal  Nil  Nil  2,18,676
 Injuries Centre
 10. Indraprastha  28,19,872 41,72,896 1,01,82,098
 Appollo Hospital
 11. Jaipur Golden  6,23,460 8,47,478 4,06,377
 Hospital
 12. Kailash Hospital & 48,783  1,50,479 1,87,524
 Research Center Limited
 13. Kalyani Hospital  Nil  Nil  1,35,833
 Pvt. Ltd.
 14. Khetarpal Nursing Nil Nil Nil
 Home
 15. Kolmet Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 16. Mata Chanan Devi  3,78,767 4,44,299 8,26,778
 Hospital
 17. Metro Heart &  63,32,653 71,10,306 21,19,397
 Hospitals Limited
 18. Maharaja Agarsain Nil  Nil  1,33,351
 Hospital
 19. Mohinder Hospital Nil Nil 42,865
 20. Sh. Mool Chand Kr. 3,69,086 5,74,498 6,01,710
 Hospital & Ayurvedic
 Research Centre
 21. Narender Mohan Nil Nil 15,003
 Hospital
 22. National Heart  2,30,361 91,370  6,41,827
 Institute
 23. Noida Medical  2,36,761 3,36,944 10,31,765
 Center
 24. Paryag Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 25. Prakash Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 Pvt. Ltd.
 26. Rajiv Gandhi Cancer 24,05,283 72,31,742 87,62,874
 Institute & Research
 Center


 27. Rana Nursing Home Nil Nil Nil
 28. RG Stone Urological Nil 63,440 Nil
 Research Centre
 29. Saroj Hospital &  Nil  Nil  21,712
 Heart Institute
 30. Shanti Mukand  Nil  Nil  1,68,196
 Hospital
 31. Sir Ganga Ram  55,98,470 62,37,401 87,16,045
 Hospital
 32. Sita Ram Bhartia Nil Nil 8,000
 Institute of Science
 & Research
 33. St. Stephen`s  41,350  46,468  1,37,425
 Hospital
 34. Sunder Lal Jain  27,327  80,525  72,624
 Charitable Hospital
 35. Tirath Ram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 36. Venu Eye Institute  1,08,112 1,08,313 1,00,038
 & Research Centre
 37. Vimhans   Nil  Nil  4,47,004
 38. Walia Nursing and  5,430  47,612  54,022
 Maternity Home
 39. Yashoda Hospital & Nil Nil 99,309
 Research Centre

  Total   4,18,38,658 5,27,10,948 5,75,26,706

Bharat Petroleum
Corporation
Limited (BPCL) BPCL has its own Medical
  Reimbursement Scheme under which employees can avail medical treatment from doctors/hospitals of their choice and claim medical reimbursement as per their entitlement under the Corporation`s Medical Reimbursement Scheme.
    Does not Does not Does not Does not Does not arise. arise. arise. arise. arise.

Oil
India
Limited 1. Anand Hospitals 18,662 49,726 Nil Nil Does not arise.
 (Anand Health
 Care Centre)
 2.  Apollo Hospital 22,96,150 23,58,626 28,15,487
 3. Batra Hospital  25,586  21,533  Nil
 4. Dharamshila   Nil  1,82,044 28,014
 Cancer Hospital
 5. Dr. B.L. Kapur Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 6. Dr. Lal Path Lab Nil Nil Nil
 Pvt. Ltd.
 7. Escorts Heart  17,43,887 18,32,956 17,56,743
 Institute
 8. Ganga Ram Hospital  2,500  1,32,639 98,184
 9. Holy Family   Nil  54,836  1,09,207
 Hospital
 10. Indian Spinal Nil Nil Nil
 Injuries Centre
 11. Jaipur Golden  Nil  1,24,119 Nil
 Hospital
 12. Jassa Ram Hospital Nil Nil 21,166
 13. Kolmet Hospital 28,237 Nil Nil
 14. Maharaja Uggarsen NiL Nil 5,245
 Hospital
 15. Mata Chanan Devi Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 16. Moolchand Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 17. National Heart  11,850  NiL  1,89,625
 Institute
 18. Pattanaik Laser 22,700 nIL NiL
 Eye Institute
 19. Pushpawati   Nil  Nil  5,57,486
 Singhania Researh
 Instiute


 20. Rajiv Gandhi  Nil  14,548  Nil
 Cancer Hospital
 21. R.G. Stone   Nil  Nil  1,00,367
 Urological & Research
 Centre
 22.  Shanti Mukand  Nil  19,252  Nil
 Hospital
 23. Sharma Nusring Home Nil  14,156  4,897
 24. Shroff Eye Centre Nil  70,656  1,24,643
 25.  Sujan Mohinder  90,844  1,26,812 72,344
 Hospital
 26. Tirath Ram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 27.Vidyasagar Institute 39,644 Nil Nil of Mental Health
 (VIMHANS)

  Total   42,80,060 50,01,903 58,83,408

Numaligarh
Refinery
Limited

(NRL) 1. Apollo Hospital  1,45,000 2,60,000 88,000 Nil  Does not arise
 2. Batra Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 3. Holy Family Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital

  Total   1,45,000 2,60,000 88,000

Balmer
Lawrie &
Co. Ltd.1. Sir Ganga Ram  The Company does not make payments    Nil  Does not arise.
 Hospital   directly to hospitals. Employees are
 2. Moolchand Hospital required to settle their bills and
 3. Holy Family Hospital claim reimbursement depending on
 4. AIIMS their eligibility.
 5. Tirathram Shah
 Hospital
 6. St. Stephen`s
 Hospital
 7. Batra Hospital
 8. Dr. B.L. Kapur
 Memorial Hospital
 9. Naveen Upchar
 Hospital
 10. NOIDA Medicare
 Centre
 11. Sunder Lal Jain
 Charitable Hospital
 12. Deepak Memorial
 Hospital
 13. Escorts Heart
 Institute
 14. National Heart
 Institute
 15. Jaipur Golden
 Hospital
 16. Rajiv Gandhi
 Cancer Institute &
 Research Center

Biecco
Lawrie
Limited 1. Sir Ganga Ram  Nil   Nil  Nil Nil  Does not arise.
 Hospital
 2. Moolchand Hospital Nil   Nil  Nil
 3. Holy Family Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 4. AIIMS Nil Nil Nil
 5. Tirathram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital


 6. St. Stephen`s Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 7. Batra Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 8. Dr. B.L. Kapur Nil Nil Nil
 Memorial Hospital
 9. Naveen Upchar Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 10. NOIDA Medicare Nil Nil Nil
 Centre
 11. Sunder Lal Jain Nil Nil Nil Charitable Hospital
 12. Deepak Memorial Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 13. Escorts Heart Nil Nil Nil
 Institute
 14. National Heart Nil Nil Nil
 Institute
 15. Jaipur Golden Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital

IBP Co.
Limited 1. Sir Ganga Ram  85,000  70,000  2,36,162  Nil  Does not arise.
 Hospital
 2. Moolchand Khairati Nil Nil Nil
 Ram Hospital
 3. Holy Family Hospital Nil   Nil  2,10,000
 4. Tirathram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Charitable Trust
 Hospital
 5. St. Stephen`s Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 6. Batra Hospital &  1,54,322 1,72,000 Nil
 Research Centre
 7. Sunder Lal Jain Nil Nil Nil Charitable Hospital
 8. Deepak Memorial Nil Nil Nil Hospital & Medical
 9. Escorts Heart  4,20,418 9,06,670 71,000
 Institute
 10. National heart Nil Nil Nil
 Institute
 11. Jaipur Golden Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 12. Dr. B.L. Kapur Nil Nil Nil
 Memorial Hospital
 13. Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Nil Nil Nil Institute & Research
 Centre

  Total   6,59,740 11,48,670 5,17,162

Kochi
Refineries
Limited

(KRL) 1. Sir Ganga Ram Nil 1,230 Nil Nil Does not arise.
 Hospital
 2. Moolchand Kharaithi Nil Nil Nil
 Ram Hospital
 3. Holy Family Hospital Nil Nil Nil
 4. AIIMS Nil Nil Nil
 5. Tirathram Shah Nil Nil Nil
 Charitable Trust
 Hospital
 6. St.Stephen`s Nil Nil Nil
 Hospital
 7. City Clinic Nil Nil Nil
 8. Batra Hospital & Nil Nil Nil
 Research Centre
 9. Dr. B.L. Kapur Nil Nil Nil
 Memorial Hospital
 10. Israni Medical Nil Nil Nil
 Centre.
 11. Apollo Hospital @@ Nil  86,542  Nil
 12. Mohinder   Nil  33,911  Nil
 Hospital @@


 13. Virmani   Nil  2,091  Nil
 Hospital @@

 (@@ other than recoganised)

  Total   - 1,23,774 -
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